
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3008
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has approved new development schemes for Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of fund released during the last three years, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING(SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) : No new Development Schemes for Gujarat have been approved by Planning Commission during 2012-13.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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